
Zeitplan Qualitag Möllenbronn 2025 (WR) 
Samstag 10. Mai   Dauer 
ab 12 Uhr Anreise    

12:30 freies Training   02:00 
14:30 Bahndienst   00:30 
15:00 freies Training   02:00 
17:00 Bahndienst   00:30 
17:30 freies Training   02:00 
19:30 Bahndienst   00:30 
20:00 freies Training   02:00 
22:00 Bahn gesperrt    

ab 17 Uhr Meldestelle geöffnet    
      
Sonntag 11. Mai    
Ovalbahn:    Dauer 

06:30 freies Training   02:00 
08:30 Bahn gesperrt   00:30 
09:00 Futurity Fünfgang Z.FUF6 1 00:05 
09:05 Futurity Viergang Z.FUV6 2 00:10 
09:15 Viergang ZA.V5 28 00:50 
10:05 Viergang K.L.V5 1 00:05 
10:10 Fünfgang  Z1.F2 13 00:55 
11:05 Fünfgang K.L.F2 1 00:10 
11:15 Viergang Z1.V2 9 00:30 
11:45 Speedpass Z1.P2 10 00:30 
12:15 Mittagspause     00:30 
12:45 Fünfgangpreis Z1.F1 6 00:45 
13:30 Viergangpreis Z1.V1 7 00:50 
14:20 Tölt ZA.T5 1 00:05 
14:25 Tölt ZA.T6 5 00:15 
14:40 Tölt ZA.T7 21 00:30 
15:10 Tölt K.T7 2 00:10 
15:20 Tölt ZA.T4 10 00:25 
15:45 Tölt ZA.T3 9 00:25 
16:10 Bahndienst     00:15 
16:25 Tölt Z1.T2 8 00:45 
17:10 Töltpreis Z1.T1 4 00:25 
17:35 Futurity Tölt Z.FUT6 3 00:10 
17:45 Ende und gute Heimfahrt    

      
Nebenplatz:     

08:30 Dressur Z1.D6 6 00:45 
09:15 Dressur Z1.D5 5 00:40 
09:55 Ende Dressur    

 


